
SGS VEKINMUNI WAIER & ENVIKONIMEN IAL LABORATORY 
Regn. No.3250/2002 (Recognised by Govt. of Telangana) 

Plot No.69/A, Neradevi Nagar, Road No.62, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad 500 033 

F. No.6218/D R/HMDA/SDWC/2025 

Subject 

Sample 
Testing Date 
Reul; 

Sanitation/Ventiation 
& Environment stalus 

Certified that an inspection visited the Madina High School, H.No.3-6-126, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad 29 
TS (Managed by Madina Education & Welfare Society) lested ground water and tap water. The details are as follows: 

S.No. 

7 

10 

Nitrates 

Phosphates 
iron 

Fluoride 

Sulphate 

Description/Particulars 

Manganese 
Chloride 

Total Dissolved Solids 

Zinc 

Harness 

HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENTAUTHORITY 

CBSE 

AFF Ne. 

Tel : 040-2322 3704 

SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE 

Hima ayatra1 

Test Report No,391o/HN/HMDA/D-R/2025 

The National water ¬Policy enunciates periodic assessment of Ground water & Tap water 
for testing and total analysis solution vide No.11/6-7-2007/CSA-B-2007 standard for 
clear accessible design 12 CPR/part - Vol.94/Section 2 and A117 u/s 209/2007. 

No contaminant. No Pollution and Safe drinking water 

3630190/2016/ 

12 bottles of Ground water and 5 botties of tap water (Each bottle contains 500 mij 
09-06-2025 

No Pathogenic organism after 48 hours 
Good Sanitatior/ Separate Toiiets for Girls and Boys and Staff/ 
Good Ventiation and Gocod Environment. 

PROFORMA 

WATER QUALITY REPORT 

Units 

Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L TI Mg/i 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/L 
Mg/t 

Result Maximum Allowable Limits 

5.4 

1.3 

1.45 

0.106 

0.07 

1.3 

0.2 

2.61 

0.12 

2.98 

12.00 

10.00 

05.00 

03.3 

01.5 

PRINCIPAL 

APPENDIX XH 

2.50 

0.35 

Date: 12.06 20/5 

3.85 

1.85 

9.75 

Drinking water tacilities for students and staff of the Institution is wholesome. Sanitation condition in (he school 
building/premises is hygienic as per norms of State cGuvernment, This certificate is valid for l (one) academic year 
ie., 2025-2026. 

MADINA HIGH SCHOOL 
C.B.S.E. AFF No. 3630190 

Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad. 

Remarks 

Within Limit 

Within Limit 

Within Limit 
Within Limit 

Within Limit 

Within Limit 

Within Limit 

Within Limit 

Within Limit 
Within Linit 
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