# SGS VERMONT WATER & ENVIRONMENTAL LABORATORY

Regn. No.3250/2002 (Recognised by Govt. of Telangana)

Plot No.69/A, Netradevi Nagar, Road No.62, Jubilee Hills, Hyderabad - 500 033.

Tel: 040-2322 3704

APPENDIX XIII

### HYDERABAD METROPOLITAN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY

F.No.6218/D-R/HMDA/SDWC/2025

mayathnaga!

Date: 12.06-2025

## PROFORMA SAFE DRINKING WATER AND SANITARY CONDITION CERTIFICATE

Certified that an inspection visited the Madina High School, H.No.3-6-126, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad-29-TS (Managed by Madina Education & Welfare Society) Lested ground water and tap water. The details are as follows:

### Test Report No.3910/HN/HMDA/D-R/2025

Subject	The National water €Policy enunciates periodic assessment of Ground water & Tap water for testing and total analysis solution vide No.11/6-7-2007/CSA-B-2007 standard for clear accessible design 12 CPR/part – Vol.94/Section 2 and A117 u/s 209/2007.				
Sample	12 bottles of Ground water and 5 bottles of tap water (Each bottle contains 500 ml)				
Testing Date	09-06-2025				
Result	No contaminant. No Pollution and Safe drinking water.				
	No Pathogenic organism after 48 hours				
Sanitation/Ventilation	Good Sanitation / Separate Toilets for Girls and Boys and Staff/				
& Environment status	Good Ventilation and Good Environment.				

#### WATER QUALITY REPORT

S.No.	Description/Particulars	Units	Result	Maximum Allowable Limits	Remarks
1	Total Dissolved Solids	Mg/L	5.4	12.00	Within Limit
2	Nitrates	Mg/L	1.3	10.00	Within Limit
3	Phosphates	Mg/L	1.45	05.00	Within Limit
4	Iron	Mg/L	0.106	03.3	Within Limit
5	Fluoride	Mg/L	0.07	01.5	Within Limit
6	Sulphate	Mg/L	1.3	2.50	Within Limit
7	Manganese	Mg/L	0.2	0.35	Within Limit
8	Chloride	Mg/L	2.61	3.85	Within Limit
9	Zinc	Mg/L	0.12	1.85	Within Limit
10	Harness	Mg/L	2.98	9.75	Within Limit

Drinking water facilities for students and staff of the Institution is wholesome. Sanitation condition in the school building/premises is hygienic as per norms of State €Government. This certificate is valid for 1 (one) academic year ie., 2025-2026.

PRINCIPAL

MADINA HIGH SCHOOL C.B.S.E. AFF No. 3630190 Himayath Nagar, Hyderabad. Signature and se

# 202 NEW